SOCKERS FC CHICAGO 2025 Tournament Housing Rules

2025 Sockers FC Chicago Tournaments require all participants to adhere to the designated "STAY TO PLAY" requirements. Tournament acceptance is based on all teams following the specified and advertised hotel/housing process, which includes a mandated 2-night stay.

Just a reminder that ALL TEAMS MUST FOLLOW THE HOTEL PROCESS LISTED ON THE TOURNAMENT WEBSITE (and listed below), including booking team accommodations at the tournament-partner hotels listed on the website.

All out of state teams will be audited regarding hotel assignment and all teams must use one of the tournament listed partner hotels.

Outside group hotel search agencies are not approved for obtaining team room blocks for Sockers FC Chicago tournaments. Teams are to book the tournament-mandated partner hotels by calling the hotel representative directly (as listed on the tournament hotels listing) or by calling Barbara Cole at the Tournament Housing Bureau at 888-843-7212.

Any questions, please contact the Tournament Housing Director, Barbara Cole at The Perfect Plan Events & Travel, Ltd., 888-843-7212.

2025 Sockers FC Chicago Tournaments HOTEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES – As listed on event website

A stipulation of being accepted into any Sockers FC Chicago Tournament is that ALL out of state or out-of-town teams must book rooms through the tournament mandated process and designated Housing Bureau, Perfect Plan Events & Travel, Ltd. (888-843-7212).

There is a mandatory 2-night stay for all out of town teams for a minimum of 12 room nights per team / per night. Any deviation from this total must be pre-approved by Housing Director, Barbara Cole (888-843-7212).

HOTEL RESERVATION PROCESS

All teams/players must read and follow the process below for your team:

Team Manager or Travel Coordinator must provide either copies or explanation of the tournament hotel rules and procedures to their players/families.

The Tournament Housing Bureau, The Perfect Plan Events & Travel will coordinate all tournament/team housing (888-843-7212). Participating teams may also reach out directly to the tournament-listed partner hotels (referenced on the event website).

Tournament-mandated hotels are listed on the tournament website "Travel and Hotels". Hotel preferences are granted based on availability at the time of your registration. The size of our hotel blocks vary from hotel and first choices may not always be available. Hotel preferences will be granted based on hotel availability at the time of team group contract.

Additional hotels may be added as room blocks are filled.

TOURNAMENT HOTEL RULES

Team Manager/Coach or Travel Coordinator: Please provide a copy of these rules with members of your group prior to arrival.

Sockers FC Chicago expects respectful behavior of their own players and representatives and therefore REQUIRES the same respectful behavior of representatives of your organization while attending Sockers FC Chicago tournament events. Your behavior is a direct reflection of the club that you represent.

Absolutely no discounts, coupons or other hotel rates will pertain to our tournament guests.

All team group stays will be contracted and all guests must adhere to the following requirements or provisions of individual group/team contract: All mandated tournament hotels require a minimum 2-night stay. Early departures (parties checking out earlier than the departure date listed on the team rooming list contract) are subject to fees determined by the hotel (typically one-night room and tax).

Children are not allowed in hallways or common areas of hotels after 11:00 p.m. All youth under the age of 15 must be in guest room before 11:00 p.m.

Parents or team coach/club representative will be held responsible to compensate the hotel for any loss in the event of any damage to hotel property.

The hotel regarding violation of rules, including excessive noise or unruly behavior, will give one warning. If behavior persists, it will result in removal from hotel property. NO refund of hotel or tournament registrations will be made in this case.

Thank you - any questions, please call Barbara Cole, Tournament Housing Director at 888-843-7212.